



Schenectady County
Purchasing Department
ADDENDUM

620 State St.-6th Floor
Schenectady, NY 12305
Purchasing@schenectadycounty.com
518.388.4242

RFB-2018-44
FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER (FRP) COMPOSITE TRUSS BRIDGE

ADDENDUM #1

August 29, 2018

The purpose of this addendum is to provide detailed information to all Bidders. This addendum is hereby included in and made part of the Contract Documents, whether or not attached thereto. The following changes to the specifications and/or drawings, shall prevail the original Contract Documents and all requirements of the original specifications and drawings shall remain in force except as amended by this Addendum. Receipt of this Addendum must be acknowledged on the bid form.

Question 1: On page 21 under "In Submitting the BID, BIDDER represents that: (a) BIDDER has examined the site and locality where the work is to be performed, the legal requirements (federal, state, and local laws, ordinances, rules and regulations) and the conditions affecting cost, progress or performance of the work and has made such independent investigations as BIDDER deems necessary;"

Response: This requirement is hereby removed from the "General Instructions to Bidders." It is understood that the awardee is not responsible for the site or the installation at the site and is strictly supplying the materials for the bridge.

Question 2: On page 9 XV. Delivery and Payment "C. All deliveries shall be made within ten (10) business days of vendor's receipt of purchase order, unless otherwise specified in the Bid Specifications or Summary Sheet, or as otherwise agreed upon between the vendor and the Purchasing Department.

Response: This requirement is hereby replaced with "All deliveries will be made within a mutually agreeable timetable as determined by the Schenectady County Director of Engineering and the Awardee." It is understood that the awardee will need to fabricate and deliver the materials for the bridge.

Apart from the items outlined in this addendum, all other provisions of the original scope shall remain in effect.

PLEASE ACKNOWLEDGE THIS ADDENDUM ON YOUR BID FORM.

END OF ADDENDUM #1